not contain any adverse remark, qualification or disclaimer, the same were not being read 
out. 

• The Chairman then informed  that the Company has not received any proxy. He then 
informed that the Company has  received resolutions under section 113 of the Companies 
Act for authorisation to attend and vote in respect of 4,14,14,636 (Four crore fourteen lakh 
fourteen thousand six hundred and thirty six) shares representing 37.21% of the paid up 
share capital.. 

• The Chairman then delivered his formal address, inter alia, on some of the key highlights 
and updates about the Company.  

• Further, the Chairman briefed on the highlights of the performance of the Company for the